STAB	N CON
1 Star	ON COUL
*	S ./*
*	SSOURI
	*

5/25/2021

5/24/2021

0

0

County Legislature

County Legislature

Jackson County Missouri

Pass

Legislation Details

File #:	206	86	Version:	0	Name:	Cave Spring Association funding			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	5/20)/2021			In control:	Land Use Committee			
On agenda:	5/24	1/2021			Final action:	6/7/2021			
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Parks + Rec to execute an Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Cave Spring Association for the daily management, operation, maintenance, programming, and improvement of the William M. Klein Park, also known as the Cave Spring Park and Historic Site, at an actual cost to the County for 2021 in the amount of \$25,000.00.								
Sponsors:	Tony Miller								
Indexes:	CAVE SPRINGS, MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, PARKS + RECREATION								
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. 20686bu.pdf, 2. 20686 UNSIGNED Addendum Cave Springs.pdf, 3. 20686adopt.pdf								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result		
6/7/2021	0	County L	egislature		ac	lopt	Pass		
6/7/2021	0	Land Use	e Committe	е	re	commend do pass	Pass		
6/7/2021	0	County L	egislature		C	onsent Agenda			

Go To 1st Meeting

assign to committee